

## Sugarfoot Oaks Cedar Ridge Preservation & Enhancement District Public Hearing Annual Budget Meeting June 14, 2023

The Sugarfoot Oaks Cedar Ridge Preservation and Enhancement District Community Council will hold its Draft Budget meeting on Wednesday, June 14, 2023 at the SWAG Family Center, 807 SW 64 Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607. The meeting is open to the public and begins

at 11:00 a.m.. The Community Council will discuss the 2023-24 Fiscal Year proposed budget and the Non-Advalorem Assessment Fees to be collected. The proposed annual Non-Advalorem Assessment for fiscal year October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024 is \$120.00 per dwelling.

The draft budget and legal documentation relating to assessments are available for viewing at the Alachua County Community Support Services office located at 218 SE 24 Street, Gainesville, Florida 32641.

Public citizens may call or watch the meeting on Zoom at,
Join Zoom Meeting
<a href="https://alachuacounty-us.zoom.us/j/82500688257?pwd=a1VOcWZqVGRLZTBpM3lRTlRnQVJsZz09">https://alachuacounty-us.zoom.us/j/82500688257?pwd=a1VOcWZqVGRLZTBpM3lRTlRnQVJsZz09</a>

Meeting ID: 825 0068 8257

Passcode: 080780

Dial by your location +1 386 347 5053

If accommodations are needed for persons with disabilities, please contact the Alachua County Equal Opportunity Office at (352) 374-5275(voice) or (352) 374-5284. TDD users please call 711 (Florida Relay Service). For general information visit our website at <a href="Sugarfoot Oaks/CedarRidge Preservation">Sugarfoot Oaks/CedarRidge Preservation</a> and <a href="Enhancement District">Enhancement District</a> (alachuacounty.us) or contact Mike Cooksey at the Alachua County Community Support Services Department at (352) 337-6284.